Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 05-19-1998 RECORD ET MRD 5-13-9 100715769 To the Honorable lemarks Please record the a or copy thereof Name of conveying party(ies): 5931 Business Trust c/o Wilmington Trust Company, Trustee 2. Name and address of receiving party ies 5931 Business Trust c/o PNC Bank. Name: Delaware, Trustee Association Internal Address: PNC Bank. Delaware Street Address: 222 Delaware Avenue General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation City: Wilmington State: Delaware ☑ Other Delaware Business Trust Zip: 19801 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Individual(s) citizenship\_ Association\_ ☐ Assignment Merger General Partnership Security Agreement Change of Name Limited Partnership Corporation-State ☑ Other Change of Trustee Other <u>Delaware Business Trust</u> If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Execution Date: Effective January 24, 1997 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): See Section B below. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,222,952 A. Trademark Application No.(s): 1,311,589; 1,697,669; 1,699,119; 1,802,039; 1,759,792; 2,007,774; 2,029,624; 2,029,625 05/14/1998 DCOATES 00000124 1311589 01 FC:481 02 FC:482 200.00 Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and registrations concerning document should be mailed: involved: 9 Name: Carl C. Butzer, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): .... \$ 240.00 Internal Address: Jackson Walker L.L.P. **⊠** Enclosed Street Address: 901 Main Street, Suite 6000 Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: Dallas 8. Deposit account number: Zip: 75202-3797 State: Texas (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 12:00 PM 03/17/1998 981101022 - 2366173

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF TRUST OF 5931 BUSINESS TRUST

This Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Trust of 5931 Business Trust (the "Trust"), effective as of January 24, 1997, is being duly executed and filed by PNC Bank, Delaware, a Delaware banking corporation, as Trustee, to amend paragraph 2 of the Certificate of Trust to provide as follows:

> Delaware Trustee. The name and business address of the trustee of the Trust in the State of Delaware is PNC Bank. Delaware, 222 Delaware Avenue, 17th Floor, Wilmington, Delaware 19801.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the sole Trustee of the Trust, has executed this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Trust as of November 5, 1997 to be effective as of January 24, 1997.

> PNC BANK DELAWARE as successor Trustee

acqueete Title:\_

WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY. as withdrawing trustee

Financial Servicer Officer

DLMAIN02: 276847\_1.WPD

## State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "5931 BUSINESS TRUST",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1998,
AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2366173 8100

981108795

RECORDED: 05/13/1998

DATE:

AUTHENTICATION:

8984236

03-20-98 TRADEMARK

REEL: 1727 FRAME: 0246

U.3.